

ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE: November 6, 2023

FROM: Andrea McCue, City Manager, Administration

SUBJECT: Resolution 2023-54 – City of Atlantis Code Enforcement Interlocal Agreement

BACKGROUND

The City of Atlantis has a need for code enforcement services following the retirement of their lone code enforcement officer. Atlantis approached the City about providing code enforcement services rather than filling their position. The City is willing and able to assist the City of Atlantis without any burden to the City's operations.

ANALYSIS

The City is very familiar with the City of Atlantis, and we are willing and able to assist them without any burden to the City's operations.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The City's total cost for service will be covered 100% by the City of Atlantis.

LEGAL

The City Attorney has reviewed the Resolution and all supporting documents for legal sufficiency and compliance in coordination with the City of Atlantis' Attorney.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff is recommending approval of Resolution 2023-54.